Approximately 1% (2019: 1%) of the Group's sales are denominated in foreign currencies whilst almost 1% (2019: 1%) of costs
are denominated in the respective functional currencies of the Group entities. The Group's trade receivables and trade payable
balances at the reporting date have similar exposure.

  The Group also hold cash and cash equivalents denominated in foreign currencies for working capital purposes. The currency
exposure profile of cash and cash equivalents are disclosed in Note 28.

Business Overview

Performance Review

Sustainability

Governance

Financial Statements

Other Information

Ranhill Utilities Berhad  //  Annual Report 2020231

For the financial year ended 31 December 2020

Financial Statements

Notes to the Financial Statements

43. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES (CONTD.)
 (d) Foreign currency risk (contd.)

  Sensitivity analysis for foreign currency risk

  The following table demonstrate the sensitivity of the Group's profit net of tax to a reasonably possible change in the USD, RMB,
THB, SGD and IDR exchange rates against the respective functional currencies of the Group entities, with all other variables held
constant.

  Group
   2020 2019
   RM'000 RM'000
   Profit net Profit net
   of tax  of tax

  USD/RM - strengthened 3%   26   (449)
   - weakened 3%   (26)  449

  RMB/RM - strengthened 3%   (501)  (321)
   - weakened 3%   501 321

  THB/RM - strengthened 3%   (102)  (42)
   - weakened 3%   102   42

  SGD/RM - strengthened 3%   (154) (18)
   - weakened 3%   154   18

  IDR/RM - strengthened 3%   (45) –
   - weakened 3%   45 –

44. CAPITAL MANAGEMENT
 The primary objective of the Group's capital management is to ensure that it maintains a strong credit rating and healthy capital ratios

in order to support its business and maximise shareholders' value. At the same time, the Group continues to ensure the various
requirements and covenants arising from the borrowings as disclosed in Note 30 are complied with.

 The Group manages its capital structure and makes adjustments to it, in light of changes in economic conditions. To maintain or adjust
the capital structure, the Group may adjust the dividend payment to shareholders, return capital to shareholders or issue new shares.

[…]

B  Additions to material non-current asset consist of:

  Note 31.12.2020 31.12.2019
   RM'000 RM'000
   (Restated)

  Property, plant and equipment 13  68,876   64,373
  Right-of-use assets 16 1,416   3,612
  Service concession assets 14 7,873   7,654
  Intangibles 15 11,728   5,257

   89,893   80,896

Business Overview

Performance Review

Sustainability

Governance

Financial Statements

Other Information

Ranhill Utilities Berhad  //  Annual Report 2020237

For the financial year ended 31 December 2020

Financial Statements

Notes to the Financial Statements

48. RESTATEMENT OF COMPARATIVES
 During the financial year, the Group reassessed and changed its accounting treatment applied to its Power Purchase Agreements

(“PPAs”) from MFRS 16: Leases to IC Interpretation 12: Service Concession Arrangements (“IC Interpretation 12”).

 The resulting financial effects of the change which were applied retrospectively in accordance with the requirements of MFRS 108:
Accounting Policies, Change in Accounting Estimates and Errors, are as follows:

   As previously
   stated Adjustments As restated
   RM'000   RM'000   RM'000

 1 January 2019

 Effect on statements of financial position:

 Non-current assets
 Property, plant and equipment   567,426   (403,197) 164,229
 Finance lease receivable   460,699   (460,699) –
 Operating financial assets   43,756   611,402   655,158

 Current assets
 Finance lease receivable   47,657   (47,657) –
 Operating financial assets   6,585  97,525 104,110

 Non-current liabilities

Deferred tax liabilities   83,299   (39,511)  43,788

 Effect on statements of changes of equity:
 Other reserves   (725,950)  (97,869)  (823,819)

Non-controlling interests   207,382   (65,246) 142,136

 31 December 2019

 Effect on statements of  comprehensive income:
Revenue   1,629,831   (77,987)  1,551,844

 Cost of sales   (1,067,971) 16,738  (1,051,233)
 Interest income   54,471   28,119  82,590
 Income tax expense and Zakat   (112,201)  7,343   (104,858)

Ranhill Utilities Berhad  //  Annual Report 2020238

48. RESTATEMENT OF COMPARATIVES (CONTD.)
 The resulting financial effects of the change which were applied retrospectively in accordance with the requirements of MFRS 108:

Accounting Policies, Change in Accounting Estimates and Errors, are as follows:

   As previously
   stated Adjustments As restated
   RM'000   RM'000   RM'000

 31 December 2019 (contd.)

 Effect on statements of financial position:

 Non-current assets
 Property, plant and equipment   578,891 (386,459)  192,432
 Finance lease receivable   409,342  (409,342) –
 Operating financial assets   89,354  531,232  620,586

 Current assets
 Finance lease receivable   51,357  (51,357) –
 Operating financial assets   9,496   80,170   89,666

 Non-current liabilities
 Deferred tax liabilities   81,298   (46,854)  34,444

 Effect on statements of changes of equity:
 Other reserves   (693,075)  (113,341)  (806,416)
 Non-controlling interests   217,864   (75,561) 142,303

 Effect on statements of cash flows:

 Cash flow from operating activities:
 Profit before taxation and zakat   243,057   (33,130)  209,927

 Adjustments for:
 Depreciation of property, plant and equipment   52,745   (16,738) 36,007
 Interest income   (54,471) (28,119) (82,590)

 Operating cash flow before working capital changes   565,865   (77,987)  487,878
 Finance lease receivables   84,168   (84,168) –
 Operating financial assets   (83,976)  162,155  78,179
 Cash generated from operations   734,240  – 734,240

Business Overview

Performance Review

Sustainability

Governance

Financial Statements

Other Information

Ranhill Utilities Berhad  //  Annual Report 2020239

As at 31 December 2020

Other Information

Property Owned by Our Group

The details of lands and buildings owned by us as the LPD are set our below:

No

Name of
Registered
owner/
Beneficial owner/
Location/Tenure

Description of
property/
Existing use

Date of
approval
of CCC

Built-up
area/
Land area

Restriction
in interest Encumbrances

Audited
NBV as

at 31
December